
 

Ocean Breeze Athletic Complex 

Track & Field Meet Schedule 

2015 - 2016 

 

Day Date Start Time Event Organizer Contact Email Division      

Sunday November 1, 2015 7:00am New York City Marathon  oceanbreeze@parks.nyc.gov Open      

Saturday December 5, 2015 9:00am Staten Island Relays Chris Mancusi coachmancusi@aol.com  High School      

Saturday December 5, 2015 12:30pm Metro Holiday Season Opener Nick McDonough nmcdonough01@manhattan.edu  College      

Friday December 11, 2015 2:00pm Wagner Shootout Joe Stasi jstasi@wagner.edu  College      

Saturday December 19, 2015 9:00am Bishop Loughlin Games Angela Murdock bishoploughlingames@gmail.com  High School      

Saturday December 26, 2015 9:00am Curtis High School Invitational Joe Sicili jsicili2@schools.nyc.gov  High School      

Sunday December 27, 2015 9:30am Youth Holiday Jam (Youth Series Meet 1) Louis Vazquez Oceanbreeze@parks.nyc.gov  Youth      

Monday December 28, 2015 9:00am Coach Glynn Holiday Relay Carnival Mike Glynn njbta@aol.com  High School      

Wednesday December 30, 2015 9:00am Ocean Breeze Holiday Festival Louis Vazquez Oceanbreeze@parks.nyc.gov  High School      

Sunday January 3, 2016 9:00am CHSAA Junior Weight & Novice Championship Pat Dormer dormerp@xavierhs.org  High School      

Wednesday January 6, 2016 4:30pm Great Middlesex Relays Robert Zifchak redmountain50@comcast.net  High School      

Thursday January 7, 2016 7:00pm Miles Mania Grand Prix # 1 Thomas Frasca Thomas.Frasca@parks.nyc.gov Open/Masters      

Friday January 8, 2016 12:00pm Villanova Open Anthony Williams anthony.williams@villanova.edu  College      

Saturday January 9, 2016 9:00am Ocean Breeze High School Invitational Louis Vazquez Oceanbreeze@parks.nyc.gov  High School      

Sunday January 10, 2016 9:30am Youth Series Meet # 2 Louis Vazquez Oceanbreeze@parks.nyc.gov  Youth      

Friday January 15, 2016 3:00pm Spartan Regional Preview Lorne Marcus lmarcus@stac.edu  College      

Saturday January 16, 2016 10:00am Great Dane U of Albany Invitational Todd Wolin twolin@albany.edu  College      

Sunday January 17, 2016 9:00am Staten Island Championships Chris Mancusi coachmancusi@aol.com  High School      

Monday January 18, 2016 9:00am NY/BQ Freshman CHSAA Championships Pat Dormer dormerp@xavierhs.org  High School      

Wednesday January 20, 2016 4:30pm Greater Middlesex Championships Robert Zifchak redmountain50@comcast.net  High School      

Thursday January 21, 2016 7:00pm Miles Mania Grand Prix # 2 Thomas Frasca Thomas.Frasca@parks.nyc.gov Open/Master      

Friday January 22, 2016 1:00pm NYC Gotham Cup Nick McDonough nmcdonough01@manhattan.edu  College      

Saturday January 23, 2016 9:00am PSAL Invitational Dwayne Burnett dburnett@schools.nyc.gov  High School      

Sunday January 24, 2016 9:30am Youth Series Meet # 3 Louis Vazquez Oceanbreeze@parks.nyc.gov  Youth      

Monday January 25, 2016 4:30pm Ivy League Development Meet George Calano gcalano@collegiateschool.org  High School      

Tuesday January 26, 2016 7:00pm Road to Portland # 1 JaRon McBride JaRon.McBride@parks.nyc.gov Open/Master      

Wednesday January 27, 2016 4:30pm Morris County Coaches Len Pietrewicz mctca@mctrack.org  High School      

Friday January 29, 2016 1:00pm Princeton, Yale, Harvard Tri Meet Mike Henderson Mh15@princeton.edu  

 

College      
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Saturday January 30, 2016 9:00am Ocean Breeze High School Invitational Louis Vazquez Oceanbreeze@parks.nyc.gov  High School      

Sunday January 31, 2016 9:00am Ocean Breeze High School Invitational Louis Vazquez Oceanbreeze@parks.nyc.gov  High School      

Wednesday February 3, 2016 4:30pm Morris County Coaches Len Pietrewicz mctca@mctrack.org  High School      

Thursday February 4, 2016 7:00pm Miles Mania Grand Prix # 3 Thomas Frasca Thomas.Frasca@parks.nyc.gov Open/Master      

Friday February 5, 2016 2:00pm Metropolitan Championships Nick McDonough nmcdonough01@manhattan.edu  College      

Saturday February 6, 2016 9:00am CHSAA Freshman/Sophomore Championship Pat Dormer dormerp@xavierhs.org  High School      

Saturday February 6, 2016 5:00pm Villanova Invitational Anthony Williams anthony.williams@villanova.edu  College      

Sunday February 7, 2016 9:00am NJ Catholic Track Conference Bob Byrnes bobbyrnes@optonline.net  High School      

Sunday February 7, 2016 4:30pm USATF - New York Open/Masters Championships John Padula john.padula@newyork.usatf.org  Open/Master      

Tuesday February 9, 2016 7:00pm Road to Portland # 2 JaRon McBride JaRon.McBride@parks.nyc.gov Open/Master      

Wednesday February 10, 2016 5:00pm PSAL Staten Island Championships Dwayne Burnett dburnett@schools.nyc.gov  High School      

Friday February 12, 2016 12:30pm Fastrack National Invite Nick McDonough nmcdonough01@manhattan.edu  College      

Saturday February 13, 2016 9:30am CHSAA Intersectional Championships Pat Dormer dormerp@xavierhs.org  High School      

Sunday February 14, 2016 9:30pm Collegiate Track Conference Championships Mark Griffin markg@newark.rutgers.edu  College      

Monday February 15, 2016 10:00am City Parks Foundation Winter Festival Mike Silverman sports@cityparksfoundation.org  Youth      

Thursday February 18, 2016 7:00pm Miles Mania Grand Prix Championship Thomas Frasca Thomas.Frasca@parks.nyc.gov Open/Master      

Friday February 19, 2016 9:00am Northeast Athletic Conference Caitlin Hughes chughes@northeastconference.org  College      

Friday February 19, 2016 4:00pm America East Conference Chad Dwyer dwyer@americaeast.com  College      

Saturday February 20, 2016 9:00am Northeast Athletic Conference Caitlin Hughes chughes@northeastconference.org  College      

Saturday February 20, 2016 4:00pm American East Conference Chad Dwyer dwyer@americaneast.com  College      

Sunday February 21, 2016 9:00am USA Track & Field Zonal Championship David Reinhart david@chautauqua-striders.org  Youth      

Monday February 22, 2016 5:00pm New Jersey Athletic Conference Championship Terry Small tsmall@njacsports.com  College      

Tuesday February 23, 2016 7:00pm Road to Portland # 3 JaRon McBride JaRon.McBride@parks.nyc.gov Open/Master      

Wednesday February 24, 2016 4:30pm Ivy League Development Meet George Calano gcalano@collegiateschool.org  High School      

Friday February 26, 2016 10:00am Big East Championships Tania Kennedy tkennedy@bigeast.com  College      

Friday February 26, 2016 5:00pm East Coast Athletic Conference Championship Robert Ranoff rdranoff@eccsports.org  College      

Saturday February 27, 2016 10:00am Big East Championships Tania Kennedy tkennedy@bigeast.com  College      

Saturday February 27, 2016 4:00pm Fastrack Last Chance Meet Nick McDonough nmcdonough01@manhattan.edu  College      

Sunday February 28, 2016 9:30am USATF New York Youth Championships John Padula john.padula@newyork.usatf.org  Youth      
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Tuesday March 1, 2016 7:00pm Road to Portland # 4 JaRon McBride JaRon.McBride@parks.nyc.gov Open/Master      

Friday March 4, 2016 9:00am ECAC Division III Championships Mark Griffin markg@newark.rutgers.edu  College      

Saturday March 5, 2016 9:00am ECAC Division III Championships Mark Griffin markg@newark.rutgers.edu  College      

Sunday March 6, 2016 9:30am National Youth Preview Louis Vazquez Oceanbreeze@parks.nyc.gov  Youth      

Friday March 11, 2016 4:00pm USATF Hershey Youth Indoor Championships Louis Vazquez Oceanbreeze@parks.nyc.gov  Youth      

Saturday March 12, 2016 9:00am USATF Hershey Youth Indoor Championships Louis Vazquez Oceanbreeze@parks.nyc.gov  Youth      

Sunday March 13, 2016 9:00am USATF Hershey Youth Indoor Championships Louis Vazquez Oceanbreeze@parks.nyc.gov  Youth      
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